TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank		107/10/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intechra LLC
Street Address:	4400 Old Canton Road
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136914	INTECHRA
Registration Number:	2461482	SECURITY BLANKIT
Registration Number:	2629673	RETRO BOX
Registration Number:	2603325	RB_ RETRO BOX.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin L. Brimeyer 10 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0701**

900081426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Brimeyer	
Signature:	/Benjamin Brimeyer/	
Date:	07/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=PEORIA-214547-v1-Release of Patent#page1.tif source=PEORIA-214547-v1-Release of Patent#page2.tif source=PEORIA-214547-v1-Release of Patent#page3.tif source=PEORIA-214547-v1-Release of Patent#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0702

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is made as of July 10, 2007, by LaSalle Bank, an Illinois national banking association, having an office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60603 ("Lender") and Intechra LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, with its main office and principal place of business at 4400 Old Canton Road, Suite 310, Jackson, Mississippi 39211 ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender under the Loan Agreement were secured, in part, by a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated December 30, 2005 and recorded on February 21, 2006 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017186, Frame 0958 (8 pages) according to Schedule A below, and at Reel 003251, Frame 0007 (8 pages) according to Schedule B below, (the "Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A and listed on Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BANK

By: Adam I Mattingly

Name: Adam. L. Mattingly

Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0703

Release of Security Interest LaSalle Bank and Intechra LLC Page 2 of 4

STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF Peuria) SS:

On July 10, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Adam L. Mattingly, a duly authorized officer of LaSalle Bank, a national banking association, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such association and stated his execution on behalf of such association was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such association.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KENNETH R. EATHINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-04-09

Notary Public

My commission expires:

5/4/09

Schedule A

Release of Patents From Security Agreement executed by LaSalle Bank

U.S. Patent: Apparatus and Process for Removing Surface Mounted Components

From Printed Wiring Assemblies

Serial No.: 08618649 Filing Date: 03/19/1996 Patent No.: 5,758,817 Issued: 06/02/1998

U.S. Patent: Process That Separate and Isolate Precious and Semi-Precious

Metals From Electronic Circuit Boards

Serial No.: 08582778 Filing Date: 01/04/1996

Patent No.: 5,788,167 Issued: 08/04/1998

U.S. Patent: Apparatus and Systems That Separate and Isolate Precious and

Semi-Precious Metals From Electronic Circuit Boards

Serial No.: 08582788 Filing Date: 01/04/1996 Patent No.: 5,678,775 Issued: 10/21/1977

U.S. Patent: Process for Separation and Isolation of Precious and Semi-Precious

Metals From Electronic Circuit Boards

Serial No.: 08582784 Filing Date: 01/04/1996 Patent No.: 5,667,156 Issued: 09/16/1997

U.S. Patent: Compositions Created by the Separation and Isolation of the Metallic and

Non-Metallic Constituent Components of Printed Wiring Assemblies and

Printed Wiring Boards

Serial No.: 09490498 Filing Date: 01/25/2000 Patent No.: 6,300,402 Issued: 10/09/2001

U.S. Patent: Compositions of Metallic and Non-Metallic Components of Wiring

Assemblies and Printed Wiring Boards

Serial No.: 08843616 Filing Date: 04/10/1997 Patent No.: 5,887,805 Issued: 03/30/1999

U.S. Patent: Apparatus and Systems That Separate and Isolate Precious and

Semi-Precious Metals From Electronic Circuit Boards

Serial No.: 08582780 Filing Date: 01/04/1996 Patent No.: 5,829,694 Issued: 11/03/1998

U.S. Patent: Metallic and Non-Metallic Constituent Components of Printed

Wiring Assemblies and Printed Wiring Boards

Serial No.: 08939086 Filing Date: 09/26/1997 Patent No.: 5,342,539 Issued: 01/29/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0705

Schedule B Release of Trademarks From Security Agreement executed by LaSalle Bank

Mark: INTECHRA

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Block Form Application Number: 78501845 Filing Date: 10/19/2004 Registration Number: 3136914 Issue Date: 08/29/2006

Mark: SECURITY BLANKIT

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form Application Number: 76020914 Filing Date: 04/07/2000 Registration Number: 2461482 Issue Date: 06/19/2001

Mark: RETRO BOX

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers in Typed Form Application Number: 75739196 Filing Date: 06/29/1999 Registration Number: 2629673 Issue Date: 10/08/2002

Mark: RB RETRO BOX.COM

Drawing Type: Words, Letters, or Numbers and Design

Application Number: 75739195 Filing Date: 06/29/1999 Registration Number: 2603325 Issue Date: 08/06/2002

ST LOUIS-2712244-v1-Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/10/2007 REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0706